Kurzanleitung    DE
Quick-start guide    EN
Dok-VersionsnummerRCMA423_D00063_02_Q_DEEN/11.2023
LINETRAXX® RCMA423
Differenzstrom-Überwachungsgerät
zur Überwachung von AC- und (pulsierenden) DC-Strömen IΔ = 10 mA…3 A in TN- und TT-Systemen
Residual current monitor
for monitoring AC- and (pulsed) DC-currents IΔ = 10 mA…3 A in TN- and TT-systems

6	 RCMA423_D00063_02_Q_DEEN/11.2023
LINETRAXX® RCMA423
Ordering information
Mounting clip for screw mounting
(1 piece per device, accessories)......................................  B98060008
External measuring current transformers
Measuring CT connecting cable
Bestellangaben
Montageclip für Schraubmontage
(1 Stück je Gerät, Zubehör)...............................................B98060008
Externe Messstromwandler
Modell/ Type ø Geschirmt / Shielded Art.-Nr. / Art. No. Handbuch Nr.  / Manual No.
CTUB101-CTBC20
20 mm
— B78120010
D00362
CTUB101-CTBC20P X B78120020
CTUB101-CTBC35
35 mm
— B78120012
CTUB101-CTBC35P X B78120022
CTUB101-CTBC60
60 mm
— B78120014
CTUB101-CTBC60P X B78120024
CTUB101-CTBC120
120 mm
— B78120016
CTUB101-CTBC120P  X B78120026
CTUB101-CTBC210
210 mm
— B78120018
CTUB101-CTBC210P X B78120028
Verbindungsleitung Messstromwandler
Typ /Type Länge /Length (m) Art.-Nr. / Art. No.
CTX-100 1 B98110080
CTX-250 2,5 B98110081
CTX-500 5 B98110082
CTX-1000 10 B98110083
	 RCMA423_D00063_02_Q_DEEN/11.2023	 7
LINETRAXX® RCMA423
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Londorfer Straße 65
35305 Grünberg
Germany
Tel.: +49 6401 807-0